Holvyvbro

Kopis X8 Cinelifter 5" (Caged Version) Assembly Guide

PART LIST

#510205 Lower Plate

#510204 Upper Plate (With 9 Pressure riveting nut) #510210 Bottom Support Plate

#510214 Reinforcement Arm 4pcs

o (0 O e}
#510223 Carbon fiber Cage-Short 4pcs
(o]
(e]

#510217 Carbon fiber tube (7mmx60mm)  4pcs

“:1D

#31117 TPU 3D print set 17pcs

FPV Camera Mount GPS Holder Antenna Holder SMA Antenna Mount (L) SMA Antenna Mount (R) Positioning Sleeve Landing Gear 4pcs

8pcs

4
=

Gummie M8 Gummie M3 Nylon Standoff Screw M3*10 Screw M3*8 Screw M3*16 Hand Screw
9pcs 8pcs M3*5 4pcs 10pcs 50pcs 4pcs M3*8 2pcs

|l\lﬂ\1\ll\\\ﬂ\l\\\\\\i\l\\\ﬂ\l\\'ﬂ\\ﬂ\lﬂlﬂ\‘l

= O m = =
c = | [

QL

E] Locknut M2 Locknut M3 Flat Head Screw Socket Cap Screw Screw M3*12
4pcs 17pcs M3*8 4pcs M3*5 34pcs 26pcs
Screw M3*35 4pcs Screw M2*14  4pcs Metal Stud M3*16  22pcs Aluminum Standoffs  M3*37.5 34pcs

{l
!

oy

TR

Aluminum Standoffs M3*100 4pcs

Aluminum Standoffs M3*60 4pcs

v Holyiora Page |1 www.holybro.com




)

2. Reinforcement Arm  4pcs

O o
0CO@ 000 @0

6. Screw M3*35 4pcs
5. Screw M3*12 4pcs

1. Lower Plate

7. Aluminum Standoffs
M3*37.5 32pcs

10. Metal Stud
M3*16 16pcs

11. Nylon Standoff M3*5 4pcs

12. SMA Antenna Mount (R)
K 13. Screw M3*16 4pcs

b

Kt
8
)

K

16. Socket Cap Screw =
M3*5 32pcs =
14. SMA Antenna Mount (L)
15. Motor Holder 4pcs 9. Locknut M3 4pcs 5. Screw M3*12 8pcs

,7 Holbylore Page |2 www.holybro.com




17. Bottom Support Plate

v 26. Camera Mounting Plate
ISy —
N\
@ _=n

25. Aluminum Standoffs
M3*100 2pcs .

24. Metal Washer-Big 2pcs

23. Hand Screw M3*8 2pcs

22. Side Support Plate (L)
21. Screw M3*8 6pcs
9. Locknut M3 6pcs

19. Gummie M8 8pcs 18. Top Plate
20. Screw M3*10 6pcs

4pcs

v 29. Carbon fiber Cage-Long ? i; ‘i’ 30. Carbon fiber Cage-Short

21. Screw M3*8
12pcs

33. Aluminum Standoffs M3*60 4pcs

31. Flat Head Screw

M3*8 4pcs 32. Bottom Plate 29. Propeller Guard - Long ~ 4pcs

21. Screw M3*8

8pcs 34. Battery Pad

10. Metal Stud M3*16 4pcs

,7 Holbylore Page |3 www.holybro.com



) —
g
5
Nﬁ i
5
& a g
[ee] _(l\ N
o @ <
= o bl
0] 5 N
2 )} o =
Qo £ s
%u M 8 I =
Sa ®© (]
- o< c 83
~N : c »
© Q .
™ < ©
< (32}
~
[sp]

39. GPS Holder

[}
[6]
o
<
)
Qo
=}
2
v
[}
e
(= 0
c Q
o Q.
m <
O =
[t}
«© 5
C
- S
c
S S
= .
) g
©
@
o S q
o £s
o [SHeY]
£ S €
2 ) S
o= o
%) =
(0]
= o
g £
m [
o (6]
I 2 a
73] [$]
g = -
. 2™ <
QN <
25
D&
=

1)

www.holybro.com

Page | 4

? Holyilore




